SPUD -IN- ATUB

On what would have been our Summer Show day about twenty members met
outside the Hall to chat at a distance whilst Potato yields resulting from the
Spud-in-a-tub competition were unearthed and weighed.

Thank you to everyone who took part and Congratulations to the Ayling family,
Noel taking first prize by just 6gms.

The full list of weights is below.

Spud-in-a-tub results

Noel Ayling

Moya Ayling
Margaret Armstrong
Donna Butcher
Win Hewlett

Mo Mortlock
David Billington
Trudie Green
Wendy Moncrieffe
Anne Wilcox

Joan Smaile

Jan Robertson
Derek Robertson
Marilyn Kelly

Jim Sharp

Janet Catley

Val Burnett
Lesley Sharp

Viv Joyner

780 gms
774
770
753
705
629
598
584
538
400
380
350
343
343
274
213
195
167
149



