SPUD - IN - A TUB

On what would have been our Summer Show day about twenty members met outside the Hall to chat at a distance whilst Potato yields resulting from the Spud-in-a-tub competition were unearthed and weighed.

Thank you to everyone who took part and Congratulations to the Ayling family, Noel taking first prize by just 6gms.

The full list of weights is below.

Spud-in-a-tub results

Noel Ayling	780 gms
Moya Ayling	774
Margaret Armstrong	770
Donna Butcher	753
Win Hewlett	705
Mo Mortlock	629
David Billington	598
Trudie Green	584
Wendy Moncrieffe	538
Anne Wilcox	400
Joan Smaile	380
Jan Robertson	350
Derek Robertson	343
Marilyn Kelly	343
Jim Sharp	274
Janet Catley	213
Val Burnett	195
Lesley Sharp	167
Viv Joyner	149